
2015 OPR / Dl Case Summaries

27

48

8

L6

20

L6

T4

30

22

76

28

13

31

47

20

75

24

24

24

24

L7

76

54

r.9

16

64

L

Counseting Session

Counseling Session

Counseling Session

Resigned

Counseling Session

Termination

Counseting Session

Resigned

Suspension

1/27 /2015
2/23/2015

1 / 14/2015

1/22/2015
1/29/201s

1/25t2015

1/28/2015

zt13/2015

2/5/2015
2/5t2015
2/17 /2015
2/4/2015
z/23t2015
3/16/2015
2/19/2015

4/15/2015

2t23/2015

2/23/2015

2/23/2015

2/23/2015
2/20/2015

4/21/2015

3/30/2015
2/24/2015

3/5/2015
4/15/2015
zt13/2o15

Sustained

Unfounded

Unfounded

Sustained

Sustained

Not Sustained

Sustained

Exonerated

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded

Sustained

Exonerated

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Not Sustained

Administrativety
Closed

Sustained

Unfounded

Sustained

Exonerated

Lost Badge/Credentiats

lmproper Procedures

Harassment / Making threats

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Speeding

lmproper Arrest

Bias Based

lmproper Procedures

Misuse of Sick Leave

Rude & Discourteous

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Lost Badge/Credentiats

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Rude & Discourteous

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Accident
lnvestigation

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Arrest

Compteted

Forwarded

Completed

Completed

Forwarded

Compteted

Active

Completed

Completed

Compteted

Compteted

Forwarded

Forwarded

Completed

Forwarded

Completed

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Completed

Compteted

Compteted

Completed

Compteted

Forwarded

Compteted

1/6t2015
116/2015

1/6/2015

1/6/2015

1 /9 /2015

1 /9 /2015
1 /9 /2015

1 / 14/2015

1 / 14/2015

1/14/2015

1/20t2015

1/20/2015
1/22/2015
1/23/2015
1/28/2015

1/30/2015
1/30/2015

1/30/2015

1/30/2015

1/30/2015

1/30/2015
2/3/2015
z/4/2015

2/4/2015
2/5/2015

5201/712

z/10/2015
2t12tZO15

Dt-15-0001-D

Dr-15-0002-c

Dr-15-0003-c

Dr-15-0004-D

Dr-15-0005-D

Dt-15-0006-D

Dr-15-0007-D

Dt-15-0008-c

Dt-15-0009-c

Dt-15-0010-c

Dr-15-0011-C

Dt-15-0012-D

Dt-15-0013-C

Dr-15-0014-C

Dr-15-0015-D

Dr-15-0016-D

Dt-15-0017-D

Dt-15-0018-D

Dt-1 5-0019-D

Dt-15-0020-D

Dt-15-0021-D

Dr-15-0022-C

Dr-15-0023-C

Dr-15-0024-C

Dt-15-0025-C

Dr-15-0026-D

Dt-15-0027-D

Dr-15-0028-C

OPR Fite n Operr date Status
Finding

date r of daysAction takenFindingAttegation



2OI5 OPR / Dl Case Summaries

26

L8

8

32

23

L6

1_4

r77

28

26

6

31

L3

99

99

33

28

12

42

34

50

L7

8

Counseling Session

Resigned

Written Reprimand -

Level I

Written Reprimand -

Level I

Resigned

Termination

Counseling Session

Counseting Session

3/17 /2015

3/9 /2015

z/27 /2015

3/24/2015

3/15/2015

3/11/2015

3/12/2015

6/23/2015
3/26/2015

3/24/2015

3/4/2015
4/3/2015

3/17 /2015

6/ 11 /2015

6/11/2015
4/6/2015
4/2/2015

3/24/2015
4t28/2015

4/15/2015

5 / 19 /2015
4/17 /2015
4t23tZO't5

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded

Exonerated

Not Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

5ustained

Not Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Not Sustained

Unfounded

Sustained

Administrativety
Ctosed

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Not Sustained

Sustained

Misuse of Computing Resources

Misuse of Computing Resources

Misuse of Computing Resources

Rude & Discourteous

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lnsubordination

Abuse of Leave

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Profanity

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Procedures

Viotation of DPS Poticy or
Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Rude & Discourteous

Texting while driving

Profanity
lnappropriate Language

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Completed

Completed

Compteted

Completed

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Compteted

Forwarded

Forwarded

Compteted

Completed

Forwarded

Suspended

Active

Compteted

Forwarded

Compteted

Forwarded

Completed

Forwarded

2/19/2015

2/19/2015

2/19/2015

2/20/2015

z/20/2015

2/23/2015

2/26t2015

2/26/2015
2/26/201s

2/26/2015

2/26/2015

3/3/2015

3/4/2015
3t4/2015
3t4/2015
3/4/2015
3/5/2015
3/5/2015
3/9/2015

3/12/2015

3/ 17 t2015

3/12/2015
3/30/2015
3/31/2015
4/15t ¿O15

Dt-15-0029-D

Dr-15-0030-D

Dr-15-0031-D

Dt-15-0032-C

Dt-15-0033-C

Dt-15-0034-C

Dr-15-0035-C

Dt-15-0036-D

Dr-15-0037-D

Dr-15-0038-D

Dr-15-0039-D

Dr-15-0040-c

Dr-15-0041-D

Dt-15-0042-C

Dr-15-0043-C

Dr-15-0044-C

Dt-15-0045-D

Dr-15-0046-c

Dt-15-0047-C

Dt-15-0048-D

Dr-15-0049-D

Dr-15-0050-c

Dr-15-0051-C

Dr-15-0052-C

OPR Fite Ê Open date Status
Finding

date # of daysAction takenFindingAttegation



zOtS OPR / Dl Case Summaries

L5

42

32

27

23

28

28

1-6

18

L6

2t
2t
18

23

t4
18

1_3

L

21,

74

27

18

17

L7

89

78

Counseling Session

Termination

Termination

See PR-1 5-002ó

Counseling Session

Counseting Session

4/17 /2015

4/28/2015

5/18/2015
5/ 13/2015

5/13/2015

5/18/2015

5/18/2015

5/7 /2015

5/9/2015
5/7 /2015
5/18/2015
5/18/2015

5/18/2015

5/30/2015

5/21/2015

5/25/2015
5/20/20',t5

4/28/2015

6/2/2015
5/26/2015

6/8/2015
5/30/2015
5/30/2015
5/30/2015
8/10/2015

7 /23/2015

Unfounded

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Unfounded

Sustained

Unfounded

Sustained

Sustained

Exonerated

Sustained

Exonerated

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Unfounded

Exonerated

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

lmproper Accident
lnvestigation

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Lost DPS Equipment

Misuse of Computing Resources

Profanity

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Lost Badge/Credentiats

Profanity

Lost DPS Equipment

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Unauthorized Use of Patrol
Vehicle

lmproper Procedures

Profanity

Profanity

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Speeding

Bias Based

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Speeding

Disharmonious Work
Environment

Completed

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Active

Completed

Forwarded

Completed

Forwarded

Forwarded

Completed

Forwarded

Forwarded

Compteted

Forwarded

Completed

Forwarded

Forwarded

Completed

Forwarded

Forwarded

Compteted

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Compteted

412/2015

3/17 /2015

4/ 16/2015

4/16/2015

4/16/2015

4/20/2015

4/20t2015

4/20/2015

4/21/2015
4/21/2015
4/21/2015
4/27 /2015
4/27 /2015

4t30/2015

5/7 /2015

5/7 /2015

5/7 /2015
5/7 /2015

4/28/2015
5/12/2015

5t12t201s

5/12/2015

5/12/2015

5/13/201s

5/ 13/2015

5/13/2015

5/6/2015

Dr-15-0054-C

Dr-15-0055-D

Dr-15-0056-D

Dr-15-0057-D

Dr-15-0058-D

Dr-15-0059-D

Dr-15-0060-D

Dt-15-0061-C

Dr-15-0062-D

Dt-15-0063-D

Dt-15-0064-D

Dr-15-0065-D

Dt-15-0066-C

Dt-15-0067-C

Dt-15-0068-D

Dr-15-00ó9-D

Dt-15-0070-D

Dr-15-0071-D

Dt-15-0072-D

Dr-15-0073-C

Dt-15-0074-D

Dt-15-0075-C

Dr-15-0076-C

Dr-15-0077-D

Dr-15-0078-D

Dr-1s-0079-c

Dt-15-0080-D

Firtding

date d of daysAction takenFirtdirtgAItegationOPR Fite # Open date Status



2OtS OPR / Dl Case Summaries

85

L4

29

26

4

37

20

6

34

20

7

29

26

31

15

2t

t4
19

23

L2

8/ 11 /2015

6/Z/2015

6/18t2015

6/29 t2015

6/12/2015
5/?.0/2015

6/25/2015

6/15/2015

7 /20t2015

7 /21/2015
7 /8/2015

7 /31/2015

8/ 1 /2015

8/6/2015
7 /22/2015

8/3/2015

7 /31/2015

8/5/2015

8/23/2015
öt 19 tZ015

Administrativety
Ctosed

Sustained

Not Sustained

Sustained

Administrativety
Closed

Unfounded

Not Sustained

Not Sustained

Sustained

Unfounded

Unfounded

Not Sustained

Not Sustained

Exonerated

Sustained

Unfounded

Exonerated

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Littering

Rude & Discourteous

Violation of DPS Policy or
Procedures

lmproper Accident
lnvestigation

lmproper Conduct

Rude & Discourteous

Discourteous / unprofessional
conduct

lmproper Procedures

Speeding

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Profanity

Discourteous / unprofessional
conduct

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Rude & Discourteous

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Bias Based

lmproper Accident
lnvestigation

Lost DPS Equipment

Completed

Active

Forwarded

Active

Compteted

Forwarded

Compteted

Compteted

Forwarded

Forwarded

Active

Forwarded

Forwarded

Completed

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Completed

Active

Forwarded

Forwarded

Active

Forwarded

Forwarded

5/18/2015
5/18/2015

5 / 19 /2015

5/19t2015

5/20/2015

6/3/201s

6/8/2015
4/13/2015

6/5/2015

6t9/2015
6/10/2015

6/ 16/2015

7 / 1 /2015
7 /1/2015
7 /2/2015

7 /6/2015
7 /6/2015
7 /7 /2015

7 / 13/2015

7 / 17 /2015
7 / 17 /2015
7 /17 /2015
7 / 17 /2015

7 /31/2015
öt I tzg15

Dt-15-0081-D

Dt-15-0082-D

Dt-15-0083-D

Dt-15-0084-C

Dr-15-0085-C

Dr-15-0086-C

Dt-15-0087-C

Dr-15-0088-C

Dt-15-0089-C

Dr-15-0090-c

Dr-15-0091-D

Dr-15-0092-C

Dt-15-0093-C

Dr-15-0094-D

Dr-15-0095-C

Dr-15-0096-C

Dr-15-0097-C

Dt-15-0098-D

Dr-15-0099-C

Dt-1 5-0100-D

Dt-l 5-0101-D

Dt-1 5-0102-C

Dr-15-0103-C

Dt-1 5-0104-C

Dt-1 5-0105-D

Finding
date ¡ of claysAction takenFindingAttegationOPR Fite # Open date Status



2015 OPR / Dl Case Summaries

24

L1,

L

773

LL9

70

50

Resigned

Written Reprimand -

Level I

lerminat¡on

9t10/201s

8/28t201s

8/28/2015

6/29/2015
5/7 /2015

3120/2015

3t6/7015

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Exonerated

Sustained

Sustained

5ustained

lmproper Procedures

Lost Badge/Credentials

Lost DPS Equipment

lmproper Procedures

RaciaI Profiling

Negtigent Operation of a State
Vehicte

Social Media Poticy

Lost Badge/Credentiats

Sleeping During Work Hours

Sleeping During Work Hours

Steeping During Work Hours

Sleeping During Work Hours

lmproper Accident
lnvestigation

Rude & Discourteous

Bias Based

lmproper Procedures

Harassment / Making threats

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

Misuse of State Vehicle
Officer lnvolved shooting

Video Recording Poticy

Outside Emptoyment

lmproper Arrest
lmproper Conduct

Active

Forwarded

Forwarded

Active

Active

Completed

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Completed

Forwarded

Completed

Active
Compteted

8/13t2015

8t17 /2015

8t 17 /2015

8/26/2015

8/26/2015

8/28/2015
9/Z/2015

9 /3/2015
9/3/2015
9/3/2015
9/3/2015
9t3/2015

9/3/2015
9/3/2015
9/8/2015
9 /9 /2015

9/9/2015
9/22t2015
9/22/2015

9 t22/2015

s/22/zOLs
1/7 /2015
1/8/2015

1 /9 /2015
1 / 13/2015
1 / 15tZO15

Dt-1 5-010ó-D

Dr-1 5-0107-D

Dt-1 5-0108-D

Dt-15-0109-D

Dr-15-0110-C

Dt-15-0111-D

Dr-r 5-0112-C

Dr-15-0114-D

Dr-15-0115-D

Dt-15-01 13-D

Dt-1 5-01 16-D

Dt-15-0117-D

Dr-1 5-01 18-C

Dr-15-0119-C

Dr-15-0120-C

Dt-15-0121-D

Dt-15-0122-C

Dr-15-0123-C

Dt-15-0124-C

Dr-1 5-0125-C

PR-1 5-0001 -D
Dr-1,5-0126-C

PR-r 5-0002-c

PR-1 5-0003-D

PR-1 5-0004-D

PR-1 5-0005-D

OPR Fite + Operr date Status
Finding

date d of daysAction takenFindingAItegation
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50

51

26

98

89

85

44

166

190

24

L32

t4
93

4

139

57

31

t49

21

45

Written Reprimand -

Level I

Termination

Written Reprimand -

Level I

Termination

Termination

Resigned

Termination

Demotion

Termination

Counseting Session

3t6/2015

315/2015

2/11 /201s

5/1/20',t5

4/27 /2015
4/23/2015
3/15/201s

7115/2015

51z0118

3/5/2015
6/24/2015
2/27 t2015

5/18/2015

2/27 /201s
7 /'t5/2015

4/22/2015

4/20t2015

8/14/2015

4/14/2015

5/15/2015

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Not Sustained

Not Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Exonerated

Sustained

Not Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Conduct

Failure to report violation
Untruthfulness

Failure to Secure Vehicle

Video Recording Poticy

Sending inappropriate text /
email

lmproper Conduct

Profanity

Untruthfulness

Officer lnvotved shooting

Untruthfulness

Rude & Discourteous

lmproper Conduct

Racial Stur

lmproper Conduct

Arrested for crime

lmproper Arrest

lmproper Conduct

Viotation of DPS Poticy or
Procedures

Harassment-free workplace

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Conduct

Completed

Completed

Compteted

Forwarded

Forwarded

Compteted

Forwarded

Forwarded

Forwarded

Compteted

Forwarded

Completed

Compteted

Compteted

Forwarded

Active

Compteted

Forwarded

Forwarded

Active

Compteted

Compteted

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

1 / 15/2015

1 / 13 /2015

1t16t2015

1/23/2015
1/28/2015
1/28/2015
1/30/2015

1/30/2015

2/2/2015
2/9/2015
2/12/2015
2/13t2015
2/14/2015

2t23t2015
2/26/2015

3/2t2015
2/24/2015

3/20/2015

3/18/2015
3/24/2015
3/24/2015

3/31/2015

4t1t2015
4/Z/2015
4/13/2015
4/15/201s
4r16/2015

PR-1 5-0006-D

PR-1 5-0007-D

PR-1 5-0008-D

PR-1 5-0009-D

PR-1 5-0010-D

PR-15-001r -D

PR-1 5-0012-D

PR-1 5-001 3-D

PR-1 5-0014-C

PR-1 5-001 5-D

PR-1 5-0016-D

PR-1 5-0017-D

PR-1 5-001 8-D

PR-1 5-0019-D

PR-1 5-0020-D

PR-1 5-0021 -C

PR-1 5-0022-D

PR-r 5-0023-D

PR-1 5-0024-D

PR-1 5-0025-C

PR-1 5-0026-D

PR-1 5-0027-C

PR-1 5-0028-D

PR-1 5-0029-C

PR-1 5-0030-C

PR-1 5-0031 -D

PR-1 5-0032-C

OPR Fite F Open date Status
Finding

date + of daysAction takenFinclingAttegation



2015 OPR / Dl Case Summaries

135

63

124

59

29

3

59

2

32

Suspension

Demotion/ Suspension

8/28t2015

6/18/2015
8/ 11 /2015

7 /9/2015

6/18/2015

6/4/2015

8/10/2015

7 /2/2015

9/4/Zo',ts

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Unfounded

Sustained

Sustained

lmproper Procedures

Bias Based

Untruthfulness

Failure to Secure Vehicle

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Conduct

Harassment / Making threats

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Conduct

Disharmonious Work
Environment/ lmp Conduct

Misuse of Position for Personal

Gain

I nappropriate Language

lmproper Procedures

Fatsifying lnformation

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Conduct

Theft of property

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Procedures

Harassment / Making threats

Drug I atcohol use on-duty

Untruthfulness

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Conduct

lmproper Conduct

Forwarded

Active

Forwarded

Forwarded

Active

Forwarded

Active

Completed

Active

Compteted

Active

Forwarded

Active

Forwarded

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Forwarded

Active

Active

Active

Suspended

Active

4115/2015

4/16t2015

4/16/2015
4/9/2015
5/5/2015

5/ 11 /2015

5/12/2015

5/20/2015

5/28/2015

51206/1/

6/5/2015
6/12/2015
7 /8/2015
6/30t2015

7 /6/2015
7 /8/2015
7 /9/2015

7 / 15 /2015

7 /31/2015

7 t31/2015
7 /31/2015

8/3/2015
8/3/2015
8/5/2015
8/7 /2015

8/ 11 /2015
Et12t2015

PR-1 5-0033-C

PR-1 5-0034-C

PR-1 5-0035-D

PR-1 5-0036-D

PR-1 5-0037-C

PR-1 5-0038-D

PR-1 5-0039-C

PR-1 5-0040-C

PR-15-0041-C

PR-1 5-0042-C

PR-1 5-0043-C

PR-l 5-0044-C

PR-1 5-0045-D

PR-1 5-0046-D

PR-1 5-0047-D

PR-1 5-0048-D

PR-1 5-0049-C

PR-1 5-0050-C

PR-1 5-0051 -C

PR-1 5-0052-C

PR-15-0053-C

PR-1 5-0054-C

PR-1 5-005s-D

PR-1 5-005ó-D

PR-1 5-0057-C

PR-1 5-0058-D

PR-1 5-0059-C

OPR Fite + Open date Status
Finding

ciate # of daysAction takenFinclìngAItegation



2015 OPR / Dl Case Summaries

39

Average numÞer o1 oays to
completion

urssemrnatlon of sensltive
lnformation

Discourteous / unprofessionat
conduct

Misuse of Work Time

Failure to Secure Vehicte

lmproper Procedures

lmproper Conduct

Excessive Force

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

8/21/2015

8t21/2015

8/25/2015
8/26/2015

8/26t2015

9 / 11 /2015

e/77/2O1.s

PR-1 s-0060-D

PR-'t5-0061-D

PR-1 5-0062-C

PR-1 5-0063-D

PR-1 5-0064-C

PR-1 5-00ós-C

PR-L5-0066-D

Findìng

date # of daysAction takenFindingAttegationOPR Fite # Open date Status

investigation that was act¡ve the longest was PR-14-0014 which was open for 190 days
investigation that was active the shortest time was PR-14-0045 which was open for 2 days

*The average time for completed 2015 cases is currently 39 days.
*There were multiple investigations that were opened and closed on the same date. These cases

ln 2015, OPR has currently opened 192 investigations.

were onla case number for tracking


